
Mon 15 Sep † Diane Blethen Mindera S Mindera 56th ANNUAL CT STATE FESTIVAL:

Tue 16 Sep † Olga Fronczak M/M RK Meinert Today at 196 Glenbrook Road, Stamford CT. Hierarchial Divine Liturgy at

Sun 17 Sep Health of Janina A Czuchta 11.00 am. Picnic food will be available after the Liturgy and there will be a

Czuchta variety of stalls selling Ukrainian arts and crafts. All of the proceeds will be

Thu 18 Sep † Joan Armbruster M/M MK Lausier given to help Ukraine. Everybody is welcome.

Fri 19 Sep † Nora Davila M/M MK Lausier

4:00PM † Luba † Wasyl † Andrii N/N CCD REGISTRATION:

Danylo Our religious education program will begin Sunday October 5, 2025 after

Sat 20 Sep Health and Blessings on N/N the 9.00 am Divine Liturgy. Registration will be on Sunday September 28,

Avrey 2025 after the 9.00 am Divine Liturgy.

4:00PM † Wiroslaw Snihurowych GJ Tishon

Sun 21 Sep Sunday After the COFFE AND CAKE:

Exaltation of the Holy Cross Will also resume on Sunday October 5, 2025 after the 9.00 am Divine

9:00AM Intention of all Parishioners Liturgy. Please offer your services and help as you have in the past. Please

Mon 22 Sep Health and Blessings on Mum sign the calendar sheet in the kitchen. Thank you.

Michael Badulak

Tue 23 Sep † John Bodnar M/M RK Meinert USHERS:

Wed 24 Sep † Joan Armbruster M/M MK Lausier Please sign the sheet and offer your services if you are able to do so.

Thu 25 Sep † Mary Sowa N/N

Fri 26 Sep † Nora Davila M/M M/K Lausier 2026 DIARY:

Sat 27 Sep † Anna Lysak M/M RK Meinert The new diary for 2026 is now available for you to reserve dates for any

4:00PM Intention of all Parishioners Liturgies you would like to be said for the living and the dead.

Sun 28 Sep 16th Sunday After

Pentecost

9:00AM † Thedora Douglas Family

DIVINE LITURGY SCHEDULE 9/14/2025


